05-01-2003



## 4.24.03

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 102436	576 hed original documents or copy thereof.
MEDPOINTE HEALTHCARE, INC  Individual(s)  General Partnership  x Corporation Delaware  Other	Name: WL ACQUISITION CORP. Internal Address:  Street Address: 51 Sawyer Road, Suite 200 City: Waltham State: Massachusetts ZIP: 02453
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes x No	☐ Individual(s) citizenship Association ☐ General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:  x Assignment	☐ Limited Partnership  x Corporation Delaware  ☐ Other  ☐ If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: ☐ Yes ☐ No (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No
Application number(s) or registration number(s):     A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark registration No.(s) 1240737
Additional numbers a	l nttached? □ Yes x No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1 registration
Name: Charles E. Weinstein, Esq.  Internal Address: Foley Hoag LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00  □ Enclosed  x Authorized to be charged to deposit aecount
Street Address: 155 Seaport Boulevard	8. Deposit account number:
City: Boston State: MA ZIP: 02210	06-1446  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information original document.   Output  Description:	
Charles E. Weinstein Name of Person Signing Signature	April 24, 2003  Date
	al number of pages comprising cover sheet: 1
4/30/2003 DBYRNE 00000023 061446 1240737	

01 FC:8521

40.00 CH

pelman, Frayne & Schwab	MEI	POINTE	HEALTHCARE INC.	~ <b>4</b>	09/	19/02
Trademark	Sung		Buss and and a			
BACTICEN	UNITED STATES	R	1256479	11/08/83	INT	1
FACTR ZOLE	UNITED STATES	R	1243391	06/28/83	INT	5
FACTURCULT	UNITED STATES	R	905718	01/12/91	INT	5
E ACTURITEST	UNITED STATES	R	825169	03/07/87	INT	6
CRYPTO-LA	UNITED STATES	R	1174685	10/27/01	INT	1
FIAX	UNITED STATES	R	1102995	09/26/98	INT	9
#MUNEX CRP	UNITED STATES	R	1312857	01/08/85	INT	1
II IPACT RUBELLA	UNITED STATES	R	1848960	08/09/94	INT	5
ISOSTA 7	UNITED STATES	R	1343998	06/25/85	INT	9
N'ONO-DIFF	UNITED STATES	R	991185	08/20/94	INT	1
N'ONO4 ATEX	UNITED STATES	R	1444673	06/30/87	INT	1
N∙ONO + LUS	UNITED STATES	R.	1731958	11/10/92	INT	1
N ONO-I LUS Stylized	UNITED STATES	R	1958380	02/27/96	INT	1
N ONO⊕ EST	UNITED STATES	R	836939	10/17/87	INT	,1
PREGSLIDE	UNITED STATES	R	818126	11/08/86	INT	1
RHEUM/JTEX	UNITED STATES	R	1255680	11/01/83	INT	1
R STATE ST	UNITED STATES	R	1472740	01/19/88	INT	1
R JBELL 1-PLUS	UNITED STATES	R	1997252	08/27/96	INT	5
R JBELL 4-PLUS Stylized	UNITED STATES	R	2055781	04/22/97	INT	1
R JBESTAT	UNITED STATES	R	1353500	08/13/85	INT	1
S "AT-CF IT	UNITED STATES	R	1034266	02/24/96		9
S *AT-CE IT	UNITED STATES	R	1218175	11/30/82	INT	9
S REPT DNASE-B	UNITED STATES	R	1049889	10/12/96	INT	1
S REPLOZYME	UNITED STATES	R	1129089	01/15/80	INT	1
TPM-TES T	UNITED STATES	R	1935190	11/14/95	INT	5
TRANS TREP (STYLIZED)	UNITED STATES	R	1257484	11/15/83	INT	10
U G SIT E TEST	UNITED STATES	R	970687	10/16/93	INT	9
UCG-BETA SLIDE	UNITED STATES	R	1239018	05/24/83	INT	1
UCG-BETA STAT	UNITED STATES	R	1237865	05/17/83	INT	1
VIROGELL	UNITED STATES	R	1240737	06/07/83	INT	1
W L WAN POLE	UNITED STATES	R	2095284	09/09/97	INT	5
WAMPOLE	UNITED STATES	R	2046508	03/18/97	INT	5

<b>Felma</b>	, Frayne & Schwab	MEDPOINTE HEALTHCARE INC. 09/19.					19/02
	Trademark						
W AMPO	E IMPACT ELISÁ	UNITED STATES	R	2099398	09/23/97	INT	1
W <b>AMP</b> OI	E IMPACT ELISA & DESIG	UNITED STATES	R	2097708	09/16/97	INT	1
WAMPOL	E IMPACT IFA	UNITED STATES	R	2095176	09/09/97	INT	1
WAMPOL	E IMPACT IFA & DESIGN	UNITED STATES	R	2097710	09/16/97	INT	1
W/ MPOL	EIMPACT RPR	UNITED STATES	R	2095177	09/09/97	INT	1
W/ MPOL	EIMPACT RPR & DESIGN	UNITED STATES	R	2097711	09/16/97	INT	1005
W/ MPO	EIMPACT RUBELLA & DE	UNITED STATES	R	2097709	09/16/97	INT	1
WL WAM	OLE LABORATORIES &	UNITED STATES	R	1782011	07/13/93	INT	5
WL WAN	FOLE LABORATORIES ST	UNITED STATES	R	1363917	10/08/85	INT	1
WL WAM	FOLE LABORATORIES ST	UNITED STATES	R	1775696	06/08/93	INT	5

## **NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE - Corporation**

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA )
STATE OF NEW YORK ) SS:
COUNTY OF NEW YORK )

On this  $20^{15}$  day of September 2002, before me personally appeared Beth P. Hecht, to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that she is the Senior Vice President, General Counsel and Secretary of the corporation described in and which executed the foregoing document and that she signed her name thereto.

(Notarial Seal)

**RECORDED: 04/29/2003** 

Notacy Public

BEVERLY A. WEBB
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 24-4867475
Qualified in Kings County
Certificate filed in New York County
Commission Expires August 25, 250